
Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trust's 

Institute of Pharmacy 
Approved by PCI, AICTE (New Delhi), DTE (Government of Maharashtra), 

and Affiliated to University of Mumbai 

     Page 1 of 56 
 

VIVA Technical Campus, At. Post Shirgaon, Virar (East),  

Dist. Palghar - 401 305. Tel. :7875905000 Website : www.vivapharmacy.org  

E-mail :pharmacy@vivacollege.org / principal@vivapharmacy.org 

  

 

Metric No.: 3.4.1 
3.4.1 Outcomes of Extension activities in the neighborhood 

community in terms of impact and sensitizing the students to 

social issues for their holistic development during the last five 

years 
 

Extension (NSS) activities photos during last five 

years 

            INDEX 

Sr. No. Extension (NSS) activities during Academic Year Page No. 

1 A.Y. 2022-2023 3-13 

2 A.Y. 2021-2022 14-27 

3 A.Y. 2020-2021 28 

4 A.Y. 2019-2020 29 - 41 

5 A.Y. 2018-2019 42 - 56 
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Extension (NSS) Activity during 

A.Y. 2022-2023 

     INDEX 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the activity 

1  INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION 

2 BLOOD DONATION CAMP 

3  JIVDANI SEVA EVENT 

4  BLOOD DONATION CAMP 

5 CLEANLINESS DRIVE 

6  UNITY PLEDGE CEREMONY 

7 JIVDANI SEVA EVENT 

8 JIVDANI SEVA EVENT 

9 ROAD SAFETY AWARENESS 

10  NSS SPECIAL CAMP 

11 HEALTH CHECKUP CAMP 

12 PAD DONATION 
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ACTIVITY 1 Independence Day Celebration (Date 15/08/2022)  
      

   

 

ACTIVITY 2 BLOOD DONATION CAMP (Date 17/09/2022) 
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ACTIVITY 3 JIVDANI SEVA EVENT (Date 26/09.2022-05/10/2022) 

 

 
 

ACTIVITY 4 BLOOD DONATION CAMP (Date 03/10/2022) 
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ACTIVITY 5 CLEANLINESS DRIVE (Date 21/10/2022) 

 

ACTIVITY 6 UNITY PLEDGE CEREMONY (Date 31/10/2022) 
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ACTIVITY 7 JIVDANI SEVA EVENT (Date 25/12/2022-01/01/2023) 
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ACTIVITY 8 JIVDANI SEVA EVENT (Date 26/01/2023) 

    

 

ACTIVITY 9 ROAD SAFETY AWARENESS (Date 27/01/2023) 
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ACTIVITY 10 NSS RESIDENTIAL CAMP (Date 04/02/2023-10/02/2023) 

 

DAY 1  

     
 

 

DAY 2 SHRAAMDAAN AND NASHA MUKTI GUEST LECTURE 
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STREETPLAY 
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DAY 3 GUEST LECTURE AND STREETPLAY 
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DAY 4 SHRAAMDAAN AND STREETPLAY 
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DAY 5GUEST LECTURE ON FOOD ADULTERATION AND ACTIVITIES FOR LOCAL 

CHILDREN 

 

    
 

DAY 6 VISIT TO ORPHANAGE AND INTERACTION WITH CHILDREN 
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DAY 7 RALLY FOR CLEANLINESS AWARENESS 

 

    
 

 

ACTIVITY 11 HEALTH CHECKUP CAMP (Date 16/02/2023) 
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Extension (NSS) Activity during  

A.Y. 2021-2022 

INDEX 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Activity 

1 PLANTATION 

2  ART OF LIVING 

3  BEACH CLEANING ACTIVITY 

4 JIVDANI CROWD MANAGEMENT 

5 JIVDANI CROWD MANAGEMENT 

6 NCB (NARCOTIC CENTRAL BUREAU) PLEDGE 

 
 

7 BLOOD DONATION 

8 INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY 

9 IMPORTANCE OF MENSTRUAL HEALTH AND HYGIENE 

10 CLOTH DISTRIBUTION 

11 NSS SPECIAL CAMP 
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ACTIVITY 1 PLANTATION (Last Week of July 2021) 
 

   

 

ACTIVITY 2 ART OF LIVING (08/08/2021-10/08/2021) 
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ACTIVITY 3 BEACH CLEANING ACTIVITY (Date 12/12/2021) 
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ACTIVITY 4 JIVDANI CROWD MANAGEMENT (25/12/2021&26/12/2021) 
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ACTIVITY 5 JIVDANI CROWD MANAGEMENT (01/01/2022 & 02/01/2022) 
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ACTIVITY 6  
NCB (NARCOTIC CENTRAL BUREAU) PLEDGE (17/02/2022) 
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ACTIVITY 7 BLOOD DONATION (Date 28/02/2022) 
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ACTIVITY 8 INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY (Date 08/03/2022) 
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ACTIVITY 9 IMPORTANCE OF MENSTRUAL HEALTH AND HYGIENE (Date 08/03/2022) 
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ACTIVITY 10 CLOTH DISTRIBUTION (Date 14/03/2022) 
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ACTIVITY 11 NSS SPECIAL CAMP (20/03/2022-26/03/2022) 
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Extension (NSS) Activity during 

A.Y. 2020-2021 

     INDEX 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the activity 

1 NOT AVAILABLE 
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Extension (NSS) Activity during  

A.Y. 2019 - 2020 

     INDEX 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the activity 

1 Blood Donation Camp - CSMT 

2 Blood Donation Camp - Churchgate 

3 Blood Donation Camp - Churchgate 

4 Rashtra Seva Samiti Camp 

5 Rakhi Distribution 

6 Leadership Training Program Camp 

7 Blood Donation Camp - Chruchgate 

8 Mahiti Doot Event 

9 Malnutrition Workshop 

10 Rally on Environmental Awareness 

11 Blood Donation Camp - Andheri 

12 Library Opening at Navsai Village 

13 Blood Donation Camp - Campus 

14 Blood Donation Camp - CSMT Railway Station 

15 Blood Donation Camp - Chruchgate Railway Station 

16 Blood Donation Camp at Andheri Railway Station 

17 Blood Donation Camp at Andheri Railway Station 

18 Dhana Pani Beach Cleaning 

19 Bhuigaon Beach Cleaning 

20 Cleanliness drive at Navpada, Sanjay Gandhi National Park, Borivali (East) 

21 NSS Camp 2019 
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ACTIVITY 1    Blood Donation Camp – CSMT (Date : 29th May 2019) 

 
 

ACTIVITY 2 Blood Donation Camp – Churchgate (Date - 14th June 2019) 
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ACTIVITY 3 Blood Donation Camp – Churchgate (Date - 9th July 2019) 

 

 
ACTIVITY 4 Rashtra Seva Samiti Camp (Date - 13th July 2019) 
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ACTIVITY 5 Rakhi Distribution ( Date - 06th August 2019) 

 
 

 

ACTIVITY 7 Blood Donation Camp – Chruchgate (Date - 16- August-2019) 
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ACTIVITY 10 Rally on Environmental Awareness (Date : 26-September-2019) 

 

 
ACTIVITY 11 Blood Donation Camp – Andheri (Date : 27-September-2019) 
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ACTIVITY 12 Library Opening at Navsai Village (Date - 01-October-2019) 

 
ACTIVITY 13 Blood Donation Camp – Campus (Date - 03-Oct-2019) 
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ACTIVITY 14 Blood Donation Camp - CSMT Railway Station (05-October-2019) 

 

 
 

ACTIVITY 15 Blood Donation Camp - Chruchgate Railway Station (17-October-2019) 
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ACTIVITY 16 Blood Donation Camp at Andheri Railway Station (Date - 25-October -2019) 

 

 
 

ACTIVITY 17 Blood Donation Camp at Andheri Railway Station (Date - 10-December-2019) 
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ACTIVITY 18 Dhana Pani Beach Cleaning (Date - 06-January-2019) 

 
ACTIVITY 19 Bhuigaon Beach Cleaning (Date - 18-January-2020) 
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ACTIVITY 20 Cleanliness drive at Navpada, Sanjay Gandhi National Park, Borivali (East) (Date - 

27-February-2020) 
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ACTIVITY 21 NSS Camp 2019 (Date - 24th December to 30th 2019) 
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Extension (NSS) Activity during 

A.Y. 2018 - 2019 

     INDEX 

Sr. No. Name of the activity 

1 Medicinal Tree Plantation 

2 Diabetes Detection and Arthritis Camp for Charcoap Police Station 

3 Cloth Bag Preparation 

4 Anti Plastic Activity 

5 Nirmalya Decomposition 

6 Beach Cleaning Activity 

7 Cloth Bag Distribution 

8 Cleaning College Premises 

9 Rally on Cleanliness 

10 Bhajan Sandhya 

11 Rally on Cleanliness 

12 Blood Donation Camp 

13 Street Play at Marol 

14 Cloth Distribution at Kumbhar Pada 

15 Blood Donation Camp at Dadar Railway Station 

16 Food Distribution 

17 Diabetes Detection and Arthritis Awareness Camp at Bandra-Kurla- Complex Police Station 

18 Diabetes Detection and Arthritis Awareness Camp at Jogeshwari 

19 Diabetes Detection and Arthritis Awareness Camp at Lower Parel 

20 NSS Camp 2018-2019 
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ACTIVITY 1 Medicinal Tree Plantation  (21-July-2018) 
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ACTIVITY 2 Diabetes Detection and Arthritis Camp for Charcoap Police Station (4-August-2018) 
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ACTIVITY 3 Cloth Bag Preparation (3-Sep-2018) 

 

 
 

ACTIVITY 4 Anti Plastic Activity (Date - 7- Sep -2018) 
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ACTIVITY 5 Nirmalya Decomposition (Date - 18-Sept-2018 to 23-Sept-2018) 

 

 
 

ACTIVITY 6 Beach Cleaning Activity (Date - 24-Sept-2018) 
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ACTIVITY 7 Cloth Bag Distribution (Date - 26-Sep-2018) 
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ACTIVITY 8 Cleaning College Premises (Date - 29-Sep-2018) 

 

 
 

ACTIVITY 9 Rally on Cleanliness (2nd-October-2018) 
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ACTIVITY 11 Rally and Street Play on Cleanliness (Date - 24-Sept-2018) 
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ACTIVITY 12 Blood Donation Camp (Date - 3-Oct-2018) 

 

 
 

ACTIVITY 13 Street Play at Marol (Date - 18-Oct-2018) 
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ACTIVITY 14 Cloth Distribution at Kumbhar Pada (Date - 23-Oct-2018) 

 

 
 

ACTIVITY 15 Blood Donation Camp at Dadar Railway Station (Date - 30-Oct-2018 & 31-Oct-2018) 
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ACTIVITY 16 Food Distribution (Date - 9-Nov-2018) 

 
ACTIVITY 17 Diabetes Detection and Arthritis Awareness Camp at Bandra-Kurla- Complex Police 

Station (Date - 27-Nov-2018) 
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ACTIVITY 18 Diabetes Detection and Arthritis Awareness Camp at Jogeshwari (22 - Dec–2018) 

 

 
 

ACTIVITY 19 Diabetes Detection and Arthritis Awareness Camp at Lower Parel (Date - 6-Jan-2019) 
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ACTIVITY 20 NSS Camp 2018-2019 (Date - 29th -January-2019 to 4th – February-2019) 
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